# OP \$465.00 093323

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMD HOLDCO, INC.		08/03/2015	CORPORATION:
CONSTRUCTION MARKET DATA GROUP LLC		08/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.		
Street Address:	500 Boylston Street, Suite 1200		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02116		
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0933230	DAILY CONSTRUCTION SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2497363	CONSTRUCTION EWIRE	
Registration Number:	2891052	SPEC-DATA	
Registration Number:	3844158	MANU-SPEC	
Registration Number:	4166773	SPECEDGE	
Registration Number:	4166779	E SPECEDGE	
Registration Number:	4433280	CUBUS	
Registration Number:	4338499	CUBUS	
Registration Number:	4515529	RRR	
Registration Number:	3967968	SMARTSPECS	
Registration Number:	3063486	WE FIND THE PROJECTSYOU CLOSE THE DEA	
Registration Number:	2959114	MARKETLINK	
Registration Number:	3125326	FIRST SOURCE	
Registration Number:	1850313	ARCHITECTS' FIRST SOURCE FOR PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	0932277	CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR	
Serial Number:	86623682	CMD	
Serial Number:	86623697	CMD	
Serial Number:	86659154	CMD INSIGHT	
-		TRADEMARK	

900333094 REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0415

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Blueprint - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (CMD)#page1.tif source=Blueprint - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (CMD)#page2.tif source=Blueprint - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (CMD)#page3.tif source=Blueprint - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (CMD)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0416

### NOTICE

**OF** 

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, including as supplemented by that certain Joinder Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2015, by and among Blueprint Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CMD Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Construction Market Data LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and NewStar Financial, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and the Administrative Agent for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications, as applicable, shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

26181474.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0417 Very truly yours,

CMD HOLDCO, INC.

Name: David W. Conway

Title: President

CONSTRUCTION MARKET DATA GROUP

LLC

Name: David W. Conway

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Brian Forde NewStar Financial Inc. Managing Director

# Schedule 1

MARK	APP. NO. / REG. NO.	APP. DATE / REG. DATE	STATUS
DAILY CONSTRUCTION	72352892 0933230	2-Mar-1970 2-May-1972	Registered
SERVICE			
CONSTRUCTION EWIRE	76096508 2,497,363	24-Jul-2000 / 9-Oct-2001	Registered
SPEC-DATA	76552558 2891052	29-Sep-2003 / 5-Oct-2004	Registered
MANU-SPEC	77857515 3844158	26-Oct-2009 / 7-Sep-2010	Registered
SPECEDGE	85348066 4166773	16-Jun-2011 / 3-Jul-2012	Registered
SPECEDGE & Design	85349311 4166779	17-Jun-2011 / 17-Apr-2012	Registered
CUBUS	85576965 4433280	22-Mar-2012 / 12-Nov-2013	Registered
CUBUS & Design	85738827 4338499	26-Sept-2012 / 21-May-2013	Registered
CMD	86623682	8-May-2015	Pending
CMD & Cube Logo	86623697	8-May-2015	Pending
CMD in Cube & Insight	86659154	11 <b>-J</b> un-2015	Pending
RRR & Cube Logo	4515529	15-Apr-2014	Registered
SMARTSPECS	3967968	24-May-2011	Registered
WE FIND THE PROJECTS	3063486	28-Feb-2006	Registered
MARKETLINK	2959114	7-Jun-2005	Registered
FIRST SOURCE	3125326	8-Aug-2006	Registered
ARCHITECTS' FIRST SOURCE	1850313	16-Aug-1994	Registered
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR	O932277	11-Apr-1972	Registered

**RECORDED: 08/03/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0420